

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila



MEMORANDUM

FOR

: Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated October 21, 2024 of **Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO – DPWH Regional Office III**, requesting for the approval of **Modification** of the project under the FY 2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original		1	As	Modified	
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 30021410	1019000				
Project ID: P0083760	OLZ				
CONVERGENCE AND SPE Special Road Fund - Mot (MVUC) as per R.A. 1123	or Vehicle Use		CONVERGENCE AND SP - Special Road Fund - M (MVUC) as per R.A. 112	lotor Vehicle L	
Installation of Road Safe along Manila North Rd (S	ty Devices and 601366LZ) - K	d Facilities 0020 + 810 -	Installation of Road Safe along Manila North Rd (- K0018 + 457, K001	S01366LZ) -	K0018 + 201
along Manila North Rd (S K0022+060 Type of Work /	ty Devices and 601366LZ) - K Unit Cost (`000)	Allocation	along Manila North Rd (S01366LZ) -	K0018 + 201
along Manila North Rd (S K0022+060	01366LZ) - K	0020 + 810 - Allocation	along Manila North Rd (- K0018 + 457, K003 Type of Work /	S01366LZ) - 18 + 541 - K Unit Cost	K0018 + 201 (0021 + 343 Estimated
along Manila North Rd (S K0022+060 Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Road Safety: Pavement Markings	01366LZ) - K Unit Cost (`000) ₽23.1818 8/ Lineal	0020 + 810 - Allocation (`000)	along Manila North Rd (- K0018 + 457, K003 Type of Work / Physical Target CW-1- Road Safety: Roadway Lighting / 161 Number of	S01366LZ) - 18 + 541 - K Unit Cost (`000) ₽173.825 8696/ Number	K0018 + 201 (0021 + 343 Estimated Cost (`000)

Justifications provided by the requesting Implementing Office:

- Modified station limits. The allocation is sufficient to cover the additional 1994 lineal meters of road section for the provision of road safety features (i.e., solar street lights and pavement markings)
- Change in Type of Work from from Road Safety: Pavement Markings to Road Safety: Roadway Lighting. As per the approved POW and DED, the major items that were prioritized for the project are for the provision of 120 watts single arm roadway lighting spaced every 20 meter in staggered arrangement.
- The proposed project will provide visibility during night time and rainy seasons which will generate
 additional road safety for the end-users. Also, provision of pavement markings is still included in the
 scope of the project.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

 Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design





Tel No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

Installation of Load Safety Devices and Facilities along Manila North Rd (S01366LZ) - K0020 + 810 - K0022+060 Modification Request for P00837600LZ page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the abovementioned project under FY 2024 GAA be modified.

For the Secretary's favorable consideration

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUE BONOAN Secret

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB Project ID: P00837600LZ

